RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE IN POLLING PLACE HOURS FOR SPECIAL ELECTION ON NOVEMBER 7, 2023

WHEREAS, Medford Public Schools, ISD 763, originally set polling place hours to operate from 5 o'clock p.m. to 8 o'clock p.m; and

WHEREAS, this authorization revokes the original polling place time and institutes new times for open voting from 10 o'clock a.m. to 8 o'clock p.m.; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the Medford Public Schools Board of Education hereby authorizes the Medford Public School District's Clerk to cause notice of the new hours, 10 o'clock a.m. to 8 o'clock p.m. for the combined polling place, located at:

Medford City Hall 408 SE 2nd Avenue Medford, MN 55049

Adopted: September 18, 2023	Medford Public Schools Board of Education
	Medford Public Schools Board Chair
	CERTIFICATION
•	ve is a true and correct copy of a Resolution duly passed, ord Public Schools Board of Education on the 18th day of
	Medford Public Schools Board Clerk